NDCT at least one year should not be 
later than the last due date of submission 
of tender 
(Remaining Text As per Annexure-3 of 
NIT) 

2 Financial 
C1 

TURNOVER  
  Bidders must have achieved an average 

annual financial turnover (Audited) of   
Rs.53,79,00,000 (Rs. Fifty Three Crores 
Seventy Nine lakhs only) or more over 
last three Financial Years (FY) i.e. 2016-
17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 

3 Financial 
C2 

NETWORTH (only in case of 

Companies) 
Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest 
Audited Accounts as furnished for ‘C-1’ 
above should be positive